FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Connick to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 469 by Senator Allain

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 11 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, change "(2)" to "O.(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 19, after "coastal area" and before the period "." insert "as provided in the
- 7 <u>master plan for integrated coastal protection</u>"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 26, insert the following:
- 14 "However, any attorney's fee, as determined by a court, collected pursuant to a
- 15 contingency fee contract for legal services entered into by a regional flood protection
- authority or levee district, shall not exceed ten percent of the recovery."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete line 28 in its entirety and insert "entity for claims related"